−20 %, −10 %, 10 %, 20 %; albeit without allowing an increase of the non-VSL capacity (see

Figure 6.19). Then, the new values are used to generate corresponding lookup tables, similar

to the one in Figure 4.6.

The simulation results are shown in Table 6.4. All the scenarios show a merely slight decrease

in performance with respect to TTS, compared to the nominal case. On the other hand, as

Figure 6.20 indicates, the actual control results may differ in a more visible way; in this

particular scenario, the 20 %-increase case looks even slightly better (from a set-point control

point of view) than the nominal case.

In summary, a non-accurately designed lookup table can still provide good performance for

(b) O2

t(h)

D
en

si
ty

(v
eh

/k
m

/l
)

(a) O2

t(h)

D
en

si
ty

(v
eh

/k
m

/l
)

0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 30 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3

0

20

40

60

0

50

Figure 6.20: (a) Lookup Controller (+20 %); and (b) Lookup Controller (-20 %).

120 6. Feedback Control Results

Table 6.4: Summary of simulated scenarios with modified lookup tables.

Strategy Description TTS
(veh·h)

%

Lookup
(+20 %)

As Lookup Controller, but the values of the lookup
table are bigger than the nominal lookup table by up
to +20 %.

3,380 −19.4

Lookup
(+10 %)

As Lookup Controller, but the values of the lookup
table are bigger than the nominal lookup table by up
to +10 %.

3,391 −19.2

Lookup
(-10 %)

As Lookup Controller, but the values of the lookup
table are smaller than the nominal lookup table by up
to -10 %.

3,393 −19.1

Lookup
(-20 %)

As Lookup Controller, but the values of the lookup
table are smaller than the nominal lookup table by up
to -20 %.

3,406 −18.8

the Lookup Controller; further improvements may be attempted eventually via lookup table

fine-tuning.

6.2.6 Remarks and Recommendations

The performance of the feedback controllers was found to be consistent also for other demand

scenarios that are not reported here, with the Cascade Controller usually performing slightly

better and faster. The Lookup Controller tends to perform slightly worse than what was

shown in this section when compared to the Cascade Controller, having most of the time its

performance in-between the Cascade and PI Controllers.

There are some minor differences between the presented controllers that should nevertheless